Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth F. Dicker	08/12/2008
Ares Marasligiller	08/12/2008
Jason R. Phillips	08/12/2008
Billy A. Thomas Jr.	08/12/2008
Kazuma Omura	08/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company
Street Address:	100 Production Drive
City:	Harrison
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Ар	plication Number:	29323170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216)586-7024

Email: dawnbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/Jones Day
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	578340-640357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn A Brown

PATENT REEL: 021430 FRAME: 0761

500628421

\$40,00

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC054#page1.tif source=DOC054#page2.tif source=DOC054#page3.tif source=DOC054#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021430 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint)

WHEREAS, new and useful inventions have been made by the undersigned in

SHEET MATERIAL WITH SURFACE PATTERN

and are the subject of a design patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which application is identified as Jones Day Docket No. 578340640357.

WHEREAS, Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at 100 Production Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", desires to acquire all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered by the undersigned as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATEN_tT_{mey Docket No. 578340326223} REEL: 021430 FRAME: 0763 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

First Named Inventor:		
Date: 8/12/08	Kenneth F. Dicker	
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	133 Williamsburg Court Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 UNITED STATES	
STATE OF) ss:		
COUNTY OF)		
The above named Kenneth F. Dicker, known to me, appeared before me this 12 day of 2008, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed by him as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. KATIE L. STUART Notary		
Notarial Scare of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-14-11		
Second Named Inventor:		
Date: $08/12/08$	Ares Marasligiller	
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	1720 Wexwood Ln Cincinnati, OH 45255 UNITED STATES	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss:		
The above named Ares Marasligiller, known to me, appeared before me this day of way., 2008, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed by him as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
Notaria Notari	ary	

PATEN(Truey Docket No. 578340326223 REEL: 021430 FRAME: 0764

Third Named Inventor:	
Date: 8/12/08	Jason R. Phillips
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	5439 Cecilia Ct Cincinnati, OH 45247 UNITED STATES
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
Notarial Seal	the foregoing instrument was executed by him as
Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-14-11 Fourth Named Inventor	
Date: 8/12/08	Billy A. Thomas, Jr.
Residing and Having a Post Office Address at:	4636 McNeil Ave. Cincinnati, OH 45212 UNITED STATES
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
The above named Billy A. Thomas, Jr., known to 2008, and acknowledged that his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein shotary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-14-11	the foregoing instrument was executed by him as set forth.

Fifth Named Inventor:				
Date: //2 / 0 \{\frac{1}{2} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Kazuma Omura 322 W. 4th St. Apt #409 Cincinnati, OH 45202 UNITED STATES			
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) ss:				
The above named Kazuma Omura known to me, appeared before me this				
Notarial Seal TARIAL STUART Notary Public. State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-14-11	y) ()			